Firm Contact Person Mailing Address City State | Zip Phone Fax E-mail Address
Acklen & Story, Certified Public John Acklen P. 0. Box 1611 Meridian  |Ms | 39302-|(601)490-4672 johnm99@hotmail.com
Accountants, PLLC
/:;itznsf[c VanLoon, Sloan, Levens & 1, | ovens 9490 Three Rivers Road Gulfport MS | 30503- |(228)863-0411 |(228)863-1165 |jlevens@avicpa.com
Banks, Finley, White & Co. Kaiser Brown 308 Highland Park Cove Ridgeland MS 39157- |(601)353-5423 |(601)353-5426 |bfwjackson@bfwcpa.com
BKD, LLP Tim Burns gji(i:;tocapm street, Jackson MS | 39201- |(601)948-6700 |(601)948-6000 |tburns@bkd.com
Brawner, Vanstory & Co. P.A. Lou Ann Counce P. 0. Box 540 Booneville MS 38829- |(662)728-6172 |(662)728-6176 |louanncounce@bellsouth.net
Breazeale, Saunders & O'Neil, Ltd. ;?:rl]:/SaBJ::i?e &A1 post Office Box 80 Jackson MS | 39205- |(601)969-7440 |(601)355-9003 E:;Eizzarlsegbb;oﬂf'ccoo: &
Bruno & Tervalon LLP, CPAs Joseph Akanji 909 N. President Street Jackson MS 39202- |(601)714-0306 |(601)714-0308 |jaakanji@btcpas.com
Carolyn DuPre, CPA Carolyn DuPre P. 0. Box 6714 Jackson MS 39282- |(769)257-7574 |(769)524-3148 |chintoncpa@aol.com
Carr, Riggs & Ingram, LLC Elton Sims P.O.Box 2418 Ridgeland MS 39158- |(601)853-7050 |(601)790-6618 |esims@cricpa.com
Charles L. Shivers, CPA, LLC Charles L. Shivers P. 0. Box 2775 Ridgeland MS 39158- |(601)941-6649 clscpa@bellsouth.net
CliftonLarsonAllen LLP William A. Early, Jr. :ﬁi S(;;empri"g Drive, Timonium  |MD  |21093- |(410)453-5586 |(410)453-0914 |bill.early@claconnect.com
Cox & Palmer, PA Judy Palmer P. O. Box 68 Mendenhall |MS 39114- |(601)847-2141 |(601)847-2182 |jcoxcpa@bellsouth.net
Culumber, Harvey & Associates, P. A. Paula L. Myers 2300 Twentieth Street Gulfport MS 39501- [(228)863-6559 |(228)863-6952 |plmyers@cfhpa.co




Cunningham CPAs, PLLC Joel B. Cunningham Il |P. O. Box 675 Belzoni MS 39038- [(662)247-2416 |(662)247-2420 |joel@cunninghamcpas.com
Eaton, Babb & Smith, PA Sue Ellen Miller P. 0. Box 498 Ripley MS 38663- [(662)837-3245 ((662)837-3241 |semiller@ebs-cpa.com

Eide Bailly, LLP Lealan Miller 877 W. Main Street, Suite 800 |Boise ID 83702- |(208)344-7150 |(208)344-7435 |Imiller@eidebailly.com

Ellis & Hirshberg, CPA, PLLC Sidney O. Maxey P. O. Box 400 Clarksdale MS 38614- |(662)624-4332 |(662)624-4335 |ellishirshberg@cableone.net
Fletcher and Company, PLLC Dean A. Fletcher 10598 D'Iberville Blvd., Suite G |D'lberville MS 39540- |(228)594-6559 |(228)594-6554 |dafletcher@fletchercpa.net
Fortenberry & Ballard, PC Brent Ballard 1929 Spillway Road Brandon MS 39047- |(601)992-5292 |(601)992-2033 |brent@fortcpa.com

Franks, Franks, Jarrell & Wilemon, PA Bryon Wilemon P. 0. Box 355 Fulton MS 38843- |(662)862-4967 |(662)862-9702 |bwilemon@ffjcpa.com
i:fi:tg:z:ggj::i:;T::,LpﬁiéanOI Robert Cunningham ;gﬁi ;'(i)gzhland Colony Parkway, . joeland  |Ms | 39157- |(601)499-2400 |(601)499-2401 |bcunningham@granthampoole.com
Haddox Reid Eubanks Betts PLLC M. Gregory King P. O. Drawer 22507 Jackson MS 39225- |(601)948-2924 |(601)960-9154 |gregking@haddoxreid.com
Harper, Rains, Knight & Company, P. A. |Thomas J. Wiygul ;gii Té%hland Colony Parkway, | eeland  |Ms | 39157- |(601)605-0722 |(601)605-0733 |twiygul@hrkepa.com
Herzog CPA Company, PLLC Angela T. Herzog P. 0. Box 17986 Hattiesburg |MS 39404- |(601)271-8860 [(601)271-8921 |herzog_cpa@bellsouth.net
J. E. Vance & Company, P.A. Amy Greer P. 0. Box 1280 Tupelo MS 38802- |(662)842-2123 |(662)841-6809 [amy_greer@jevance.com
King CPA, PLLC Douglas A. King 206 E. Central Avenue Petal MS 39456- [(601)544-9795 |(601)544-9793 |dking@kingcpagroup.com
KPMG LLP Mark Peach Suite 1100 -- One Jackson Place |\ MS  |39201- |(601)714-7425 |(601)510-9302 [mpeach@kpmg.com

118 E. Capitol Street




Lowery, Payn & Leggett, CPA's Sharon Payn 207 South Railroad Ave. Brookhaven |MS 39601- [(601)833-1456 |(601)833-9896 |sharon@Iplcpas.com

Lyles and Sinclair, PLLC Tracey L. Sinclair P. 0. Box 11625 Jackson MS 39298- |(601)981-5707 [(601)362-2129 [tsinclr@comcast.net

M.M. Winkler & Associates, PLLC Joe Cash P. 0. Box 499 Tupelo MS 38802- |(662)842-4641 |(662)842-4646 |info@mmwinkler.com
Matthews, Cutrer & Lindsay, P. A. Charles R. Lindsay 5996 Steed Road Ridgeland MS 39157- |(601)898-8875 |(601)898-2983 |clindsay@mclcpa.net

McKenzie CPA, PLLC Barry D. McKenzie 521 Chuck Wagon Drive Brandon MS 39042- |(601)670-5282 barrymckenzie@mckenziecpapllc.com
Nail McKinney Professional Association [James Pegues P. 0. Box 196 Tupelo MS 38802- |(662)842-6475 |(662)842-4531 |jpegues@nmcpa.com

Nail McKinney Professional Association |Rodney Sumerford P. 0. Box 196 Tupelo MS 38802- |(662)842-6475 |(662)842-4531 [rvs@nmcpa.com

Necaise & Company, PLLC Ty Necaise 12199 Highway 49, Suite 400 Gulfport MS 39503- [(228)236-3622 |(866)637-6861 [ mail@necaiseco.com

Piltz, Williams, LaRosa & Co. John D. Prentiss 1077 Tommy Munro Drive Biloxi MS 39532- [(228)374-4141 |(228)374-5521 |prentiss@pwIcpa.com
Postlethwaite & Netterville, APAC Abby McCurry 8550 United Plaza, Suite 1001  |Baton Rouge |LA 70809- [(225)922-4600 |(225)922-4611 |amccurry@pncpa.com
Postlethwaite & Netterville, APAC Abby McCurry One Galleria Blvd., Suite 2100 Metarie LA 70001- |(504)837-5990 |(504)834-3609 |amccurry@pncpa.com

Rea, Shaw, Giffin & Stuart Keith Evans P. 0. Box 2090 Meridian MS 39302- [(601)693-2841 |(601)693-2851 |kevans@rsgscpa.com
Shoemaker & Company, CPA, PLLC Josh Shoemaker P. 0. Box 2201 Clinton MS 39060- |(601)951-8318 jshoemaker@shoemakercpa.net
Silas Simmons, LLP William Wes Gore P. 0. Box 1027 Natchez MS 39121- |(601)442-7411 |(601)442-8551 [wgore@silassimmons.com




St. Clair CPA, PLLC Megan St. Clair P. O. Box 882 Carriere MS 39426- [(601)799-9055 ststclaircpa@gmail.com
Suzanne E. Smith, CPA, PLLC Suzanne Smith P. 0. Box 102 Brandon MS 39043- |(601)938-5717 sesmithcpa@msn.com
Tann, Brown & Russ Co., PLLC Walter Murphy 1501 Lakeland Drive, Suite 300 |[Jackson MS 39216- |(601)354-4926 |(601)354-4947 [wnmurphy@tannbrownruss.com
38655- d .
The Dwight L. Young Group Dwight L. Young, Jr.  |P. 0. Box 280 Oxford MS (662)234-1251 |(662)236-3804 |@YOUNE@YOuUnggroupcpa.com
0280 CC: wyoung@younggroupcpa.com
The Gillon Group, PLLC Deanne R. Tanksley P. 0. Box 1103 Natchez MS 39121- |(601)446-6681 |(601)445-6630 |dtanksley@gillon-cpa.com
The Sparks CPA Firm, P.C. Dicky H. Sparks P. 0. Box 1366 Red Bay AL 35582- [(256)356-9375 |(256)356-8378 |sparkscpa@bellsouth.net
Thompson CPA, PLLC Michael L. Thompson |5260 Cedar Park Dr. Suite E2 Jackson MS 39206- [(901)233-6784 |(888)250-9990 |michael@thompsoncpaplic.com
2 South Pointe Park 39401-
Topp McWhorter Harvey, PLLC Susan A. Riley outhern Fointe Farkway, — |yattiesburg  |Ms (601)264-3519 |(601)264-3642 |susan@tmhcpas.com
Suite 100 8025

Torres CPA & Company, PLLC Michael Torres 512 Dexter Drive Flowood MS 39232- |(601)869-0809 |(601)202-3014 [michael@torrescpac.com
Watkins, Ward and Stafford, PLLC - . i

atiins, Y¥ard and Statior Wanda S. Ellis P.0.Box 1 Amory MS  |38821- |(662)256-2704 |(662)256-2323 |wellis@wwscpa.com
Amory Office
Watkins, Ward and Stafford, PLLC

atiins, T¥ard and Statior Wanda S. Holley P. 0. Box 8180 Columbus  |Ms | 39705 |(662)328-3254 |(662)328-3317 |wholley@wwscpa.com
Columbus Office
Watkins, Ward and Stafford, PLLC - .

atiins, Yvard and Stattor Anita Goodrum P. 0. Box 311 Eupora Ms  |39744-|(662)258-2331 |(662)258-6864 |agoodrum@wwscpa.com
Eupora Office
Watkins, Ward and Stafford, PLLC - Holl ) . . .

atiins, Yvard and Stator °W |wanda s. Ellis 152 South Memphis Street Holly Springs [Ms  |38635- [(662)333-1320 |(662)281-8977 |wellis@wwscpa.com
Springs Office
Watkins, Ward and Stafford, PLLC - R

atiins, Tard and Statior Jason D. Brooks P. 0. Box 391 Houston Ms | 38851 |(662)448-5885 |(662)448-5755 |jbrooks@wwscpa.com

Houston Office




Watkins, Ward and Stafford, PLLC -

Robert Cordle &

rcordle@wwscpa.com &

_ 1675 Lakeland Drive, Suite 505 |Jackson Ms  |39216-|(601)982-0010 |(601)982-0013 |

Jackson Office Tyrone James tjames@wwscpa.com
Watkins, Ward and Stafford, PLLC -

atiins, ¥¥ard and Statrord, Anita Goodrum 120 South Natchez Street Koscuisko  |MS  [39090- |(662)289-9007 |(662)289-6644 |agoodrum@wwscpa.com
Koscuisko Office
Watkins, Ward and Stafford, PLLC - N

atns, Ward and stattor Stephen Flake P. 0. Box 270 Louisville  |Ms  [39339- |(662)773-7841 |(662)773-9236 |sflake@wwscpa.com
Louisville Office
Watkins, Ward and Stafford, PLLC - , _

atiins, ¥ard and Statior Wanda S. Ellis P. 0. Box 268 Okolona MS  |38860- |(662)447-3200 |(662)447-3362 |wellis@wwscpa.com
Okolona Office
Watkins, Ward and Stafford, PLLC - , _ .

atians, Yard and stattor Wanda S. Ellis 829 N. Lamar Blvd. Suite 3 Oxford MS  |39655- |(662)281-8900 |(662)281-8977 |wellis@wwscpa.com
Oxford Office
Watkins, Ward and Stafford, PLLC - _ ,

atiins, Ward and Stattor Marsha L. McDonald  [P. O. Box 583 Philadelphia |Ms  [39350- |(601)656-4252 |(601)656-4236 |mmcdonald@wwscpa.com
Philadelphia Office
Watkins, Ward and Stafford, PLLC - , _

atiins, Ward.and stattor Wanda S. Ellis 267 A West Reynolds Street  |Pontotoc ~ |MS  [38863- [(662)200-2016 |(662)200-2021 |wellis@wwscpa.com

Pontotoc Office
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